



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41610 of 2025

Archana @ Jahanvi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ram Tiwari, Rupendra Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Nilesh Kumar Dubey, Shashi
Shekhar Maurya

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present but there is illness slip of Sri Shashi Shekhar Maurya, learned counsel for the informant.

On the ground of illness slip, list on 21.4.2026.

In the meantime, Opposite parties are directed to file objection/ counter affidavit, if any.

It is made clear, on the next date no adjournment shall be granted on the request made by learned counsel for informant.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 7, 2026
KK Patel